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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

ANDREW F. KAHN 
5120 SUNSHINE ROAD 
ROSEBURG, OREGON 97470 

confirms the right to use the waters of THE NORTH UMPQUA RIVER, a 
tributary of THE UMPQUA RIVER, for IRRIGATING 36.5 ACRES. 

This right was perfected under Permit 46945. The date of priority is 
AUGUST 12, 1982. This right is limited to 0.46 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND 
or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of 
diversion from the source. 

The point of diversion is located as follows: 

SE 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 26, T 26 S, R 5 W, W.M.; 1530 FEET 
SOUTH AND 230 FEET WEST FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 26. 

The amount of water used for irrigation together with the amount 
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited 
to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its 
equivalent) and 2.5 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the 
irrigation season of each year. 

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be 
ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant 
is as follows: 

LOT 5 (NW 1/4 NE 1/4) 
SW 1/4 NE 1/4 
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 

SECTION 26 

3.2 ACRES 
16. 7 ACRES 
16.6 ACRES 

TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 5 WEST, W.M. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted 
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The use 
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is 
available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for 
maintaining instream flows. 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed 
DECEMBER 10, 1992. 

Marthao Pa el 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 68033. 

62378.LMS 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

ANDREWF. KAHN 
5120 SUNSHINE ROAD 
ROSEBURG, OREGON 97470 

., 

confirms the right to use the waters of THE NORTH UMPQUA RIVER, a 
tributary of THE UMPQUA RIVER, for IRRIGATING 36.5 ACRES. 

This right was perfected under Permit 46945. The date of priority is 
AUGUST 12, 1982. This right is limited to 0.46 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND 
or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of 
diversion from the source. 

The point of diversion is located as follows: 

SE 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 26, T 26 S, R 5 W, W.M.; 1530 FEET 
SOUTH AND 230 FEET WEST FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 26. 

The amount of water used for irrigation together with the amount 
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited 
to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its 
equivalent) and 2 . 5 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the 
irrigation season of each year. 

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be 
ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant 
is as follows : 

LOT 5 (NW 1/4 NE 1/4) 
SW 1/4 NE 1/4 
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 

SECTION 26 

3.2 ACRES 
16.7 ACRES 
16.6 ACRES 

TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 5 WEST, W.M. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted 
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The use 
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is 
available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for 
maintaining instream flows. 

62378.LMS 
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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGH 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

ANDREW F. KAHN 
5120 SUNSHINE ROAD 
ROSEBURG, OREGON 97470 

confirms the right to use the waters o THE NORTH UMPQUA RIVER, a 
tributary of THE UMPQUA RIVER, IGATING 36.5 ACRES. 

This right was perfected under 46945. The date of priority is 
AUGUST 12, 1982. This right is li ited to .o.-&--"CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND 0,4~ 
or its equivalent in case of rota ion, measured at the point of 
diversion from the source. 

The point of diversion is loca ed as follows: 

SE 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTIO 26, T 26 S, R 5 W, W.M.; 1 0 FEET 
SOUTH AND 230 FEET WEST FRO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 26. 

The amount of water used fr irrigation together with the amount 
secured under any other r'ght existing for the same lands, is limited 
to a diversion of ONE-EI TIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its 
equivalent) and 2.5 acr feet for each acre irrigated during the 
irrigation season of e h year. 

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be 
ordered by the prope state officer. 

A description of 
is as follows: 

place of use to which this right is appurtenant 

( NW 1/ 4 NE 1/ 4 ) 
SW 1/4 NE 1/4 
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 

3.2 ACRES 
16. 7 ACRES 
16.6 ACRES 

SECTION 26 
TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 5 WEST, W.M. 

The right to 
to beneficia 
confirmed h 
available t 
maintain in 

62378.LMS 

use on 
ein may 
satisfy 

instream 

of the water for the above purpose is restricted 
the lands or place of use described. The use 
be made only at times when sufficient water is 
all prior rights, including rights for 
flows. 
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Fo.rm C (690-9-77) 

IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to make final proof 
to the extent to which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is 
cautioned that Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the 
final proof inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 
NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C shou ld not be mailed to the Water Resources Department until all 

of the land described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been 
irrigated. 
Fill out, detach and mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310. when all of the water has been applied. 

Application No.~ .7?.:??~ ....... . . 

I , 

NOA ICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE 

... . ..V\cll{~ w ... f • ... ~<th V\ .. . . .. . . . ....... , the holder of Permit No . . f<;::?'1:~ .. . 
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in 

accordance with the terms of said permit, on the .... ...... J day of ... .... 0 .. C.-1":0.W.W. ....................... , 19 .. ~.b. 
Remarks : 

·-···-------------------------------------------- -

W WITNESS~~~F , I have hereunto set my hand thisil).,~ 

·------------ ~ --- ---····· · ········· ·· ··· ·· ·· · ···· ·· ····· · ·-· -·-··- --·- -- -·- · --- · · ·-•- •·---------------- - --
(Signature of Applicant) 

day of ... .. A.µ)q,,~l ........ , 19 .. 1.L 
... ? .tA.t.\ .. $~,.~ ... A .. ~ ...... R.f).~c. .. ~.~j .. O.v, 

fAddressl C(,<-{ -Z(J 

Form B (690-9-77) Application No. C:..?~"'2.X-. ... .. ... . 
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION 

I, ·············A·vv!.lf.~"Y. .... f .! ...... ~c...hh ............................. ........ , the holder of Permit No. ¾.x.-£-.~ .... ...... . 
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described 

therein on the ... .. ........... \ ..... ... day of .. .. ...... D .. c.±o.~.W: ................. ....... ... , 19. ~.~ 
Remarks: 

If the works h ave less capacity than described in the permit, or you have definitely abandoned part of the proposed develop-

ment, you should so state in order that our r ecords m ay not be unnecessarily encumbered . 

·····~ ;j~~ ~;,.,.h;ve.he;eu:to.,~~·:;·~~nd•i:iithi::tJ~i~t.ii~~{1470 
(Signature of Applicant) (Address) 

Fill out, detach and mall to the Water Resources Department, Salem , OR 97310, when construction work Is completed. 
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NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT 
GOVERNOR 

Water Resources Department 
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 

AUG i l 1987 

Andre w f . ahn 
5 l 2u Sunsnine Road 
floseburg, Otl. 9747 0 

i ~ f Ek E C E: File 6 2378 

PHONE 378-850& 

ccord ing to the ter ms of your e r mit 46945, co, plete applica tion oi va ter 
wa to have een made by c tober l, 1986. 

o mplete a plica tion of water means the application of water to eneficial 
use under t he per it to the full extent intende • ln the case o rriga tion, it 
means beneficial irrl 1a tion of a ll t he lands the per mittee intends to cover 
unoer t he t e rms of the per it . l tile wate r has been used, you should 
pro, pt ly sub it not icia descri bing t he extent of completion as set fort in 
t he letter accompanying your per mit and also in our postal ca rd of 
t ove , e r 7, 1986. 

v rs .B7 . 360 provides that: "W enever the tirne within which ny 
appropri tion under a per mit should have been perfected has expired and t he 
o mer of the permit fails of refuses wi thin three mont s thereaft r to sut>r.1it 
to t he ater esources Director proof of completion of the appropriation s 
required by OR ::> 537 . 230 and 537 . 25 , the a ter esources irec tor may, 
after 60 days notice by registered 11ai , order the canceUa tion of tne permit'' 

ln a ccordance with t he provisions of Oi. · 537.260, you are nereoy notified 
that unless proof of beneficial use is recieved wi t hin 60 days fro m the dat e of 
t his lette r, the e rmit ma y be cance led without further notice. 

If you a re no longe r interested in t he project described by t he permit, e 
would appreciate being advised. If t he property involved has been sold and 
any part o the project was completed, you should assign t e per it to the 
new owner. n ss i n ent for m wi ll be furnis ed upon re uest. 

lf additional in for mation is needed, ple se contac t Yes Garner, an er, 
Survey/Cer tificate Section. 

1497d 

C c. I{ lflEi.) - KE U1l i t<. i.::.CE.l f f 
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VICTOR ATIYEH 

GOV£"""" 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK . 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

January 16, 1985 

Andrew F. Kahn 
5120 Sunshine Road, 
Roseburg, OR 97470 

REFERENCE: File Number 62378 

Dear Mr. Kahn: 

PHONE 378-8508 

Your application for an extensi~' of the time limits in which to 
complete construction and make c mplete application of water under 
the terms of your Permit Number 6945 was received. We also have 
your check in the amount of $10. 

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been exercised 
toward completion of the proposed project; therefore, the time 
limit to complete construction and make complete application of 
water are being extended to October 1, 1986. 

Sincerely, 

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor 
Survey/Certificate Section 

BAE/jw 

Enclosure 



690-10-116 
. 62378 File No . ...... ....... .............. ....... . . 

Application for Extension of Time RECEIVED 
NOV l 6198l 

TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON WATER RESOUR ES DEPT 

AV\dvew . Ko.~v--. SALEM. OR O 
I, ...... ...... ...... .... ..... ... . t .... ............................ .. ........ ........................ ................. ......... .......... . 

Name 

.. ....... S.\.1.P. ...... S..~.~·~·~·i·~··~···~······ ·············· ····· ·············••·••··················· ···· ····· 
Mailing Address 

·· ······~·q·~g.~~dcii;··· ······ ················ ·········• .... .. O.V..jt~~······ ········ ··91/f .?..~., 

record owner of water right permit No . ........ 1.~}.4~ .. ... .......... .. , do hereby request that the time in which to: 

D complete the construction of works and/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to 

the use of water, which time now expires on October 1, 19Z1, be extended to October 1, 19iJ; 

and/or the time in which to 

D accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent now intended under the terms of said permit, 

which time now expires on October 1, 19.15", be extended to October 1, 19.S.R .. 

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equipment 

necessary to the use of water under said permit: . 

within the past year .... t.9.. .. ~ .. .. ~~····~···i.k·· ··~ ·····~···~····~ 

~ ··~ ···~ ···~ ··~··~···~····~ ···~··Oz.un_····~·'··J2··~ 

:k ... ~ .. ~ 1Ao.9..~ ... ~ .. P.v.c.. ...... 'i.~~ .. ~ .. -~ ........ t:}?.d ... ~ ... b~.~ .. f.x~ ...... ~.b.~.~ .. ~. 
prior to this past year .. ... .. f ~ .... aj, .. ~ ....... ~.9.9..'?..~· ·· ··~·····~ ·~·~····~ ···f V.~f! 

·~····~ ····~·······~~ ...... tO..h\o. ...... $. :1.~~l~ ... .p.b.~ .. ~~ .... ~ ... ~ .. ~ 1 

and have accomplished beneficial use of water to the extent of (IF FOR IRRIGATION, STATE HOW MANY 

"' . . 
ACRES HAVE BEEN IRRIGATED) ..... .J..k. .. ~ ···°t)···~ ··~ ···~ ····~···~}-

... k .... ~ ····~ ·7 ···pb···~····~••··~ ·~···~ Y-·~ ····J.····~···~ 

.. ±P .. ~ ··a ···~ ··~~~~·;.~ ~:~ ~~;~···~ ··~··~··········· 

.......... ~ .. d .... ~ .............................. ................................................. . 
(If signing for a corpora tion please iden tify your title) 

Dated ..... ..... .. .\\::.lY.~ .. ~Y. ............................ ..................................... : ......................... . 
MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE 
OF I FOR EACH P£RMIT TO: 

/{)() - Water Resources Department 
Mill Creek Office Park 
555 13th Street, N.E. 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

SP*35675-690 



Application No ............... /~ 31 i.. .... . ........... Permit No .. ........... ....... ........ .. ............... ••• • 

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMISrC EI ED 
A I. 1· f p · A . S rf ~ .1UG 2 41981 pp 1ca 10n or erm1t to ppropr1ate u ace 1tAr • • 

~r-1 nESOURCES DEPT 

A d F K h 
SALEM. OREGON n rew . an 

I,······································································································································································· 
(Name of Applicant) 

of ................. ~.t.?.9 ... ~!-!n.?.~.~.~~ ... ~.?.~~··· ··········· ···· ······ ·······························, .......... ~?.?.~~.~.'..Q ................................. .. . 
(Mailing Address) (City) 

Stateof. ........ 9.:.~~.?.~ ..... ........... ...... , .... ?.?.~.?.~ ...... Phone No .. J~.~~.L.?.?.?:-:~?~.? .................................... do hereby 
(Zip Code) 

make application for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon: 

1. The source of the proposed appropriation is .... ~ .~T.~~ .. ~~P.9.~~·· ········································ ········ ······ ········· 

.......................................................... ..... ................. , a tributary of ..... ~~P.9.~.~ ................. ... ............................... .... ... . 

2. The point of diversion is to be located ..... ~~~.~ .. .... ft ........ ~ .......... and .. .. ?.~~·· ···· ··· ·· ft ... ~ ...... ...... .. 
OCw~ ~w~ 

from the ...... ~~·············· ···· comerof ....... ~.:.2.6. ..................................................................................................... . 
(Public Land Survey Corner) 

(If there is more than one point of diversion, each must be described) 

.. ........... ................ ........... .... ............................... .......... ... being within the ..... ~.~ ... ....... ¼ of the ..... ... ~.~ ...... . ¼ of 

Sec ... ..... ?.? .............. Tp ....... ?.?.~ ....... R . .... ... ?.~ .. .... .. , W. M, in the county of. ........ ~~!-!~.!.?:?. ....................... ... . 
(N. or S.) (E. or W.) 

3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation. 

List use and/or number 
Township Range Section List ¼ ¼ of Section of acres to be irrigated 

26 s 5 w 26 NE k-4 SE k-4 0.6 ac , 
SE k-4 NE k-4 1.4 ac . 

S~J k-4 NE k-4 9,6 ac, 

NW k-4 SE k-4 16.4 ac. 

SW ¼ SE k-4 6.6 ac. 

SE ¼ SW ¼ 11.0 ac. 

NE k-4 SW ¼ 12.4 ac. 

SE k-4 NW ¼ 5.9 ac. 
63.9 ac. 

Form 690-1-0-1-77 

;;..-;~ 



4. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is ....... . ~.~~·~···· ··· ·· ······· ······· · 

cubic feet per second .. .. .. ... ...... ....... ... ... ..... .... .. .. ................... ..... ...... ... .. ..... ..... ............................................................. . 
(] f water is to be used from more than one source, give quantity from each) 

5. The use to which the water is to be applied is ... ...... ~.:.t~.~.~.~~.~~ ... ~f..~.~.?.Y.~:. .. P..~.?.~~:.~ ....................... . 

6. DESCRIPTION OF WORKS 

Include dimensions and type of construction of diversion dam and headgate, length and dimensions of supply 
ditch or pipeline, size and type of pump and motor, type of irrigation system to adequately describe the proposed 
distribution system. 

This system will use a 25 horsepower pump with a 3 phase converter~ the buried 

.... ~~.\~.}.~-~~::~\ !.~.-:'.'.~-.~~'.: .. e.v.~ .. P..~P..~. t ..... ~.~ ... ~~~) .. ~.~.~~--.~-··~-~Q~:.Pt~~~~r~~:.r.~m.::~.~~ .. ?:¥~~~fl., ... ~:>:1~.~ ... . 

.... ~~'. ... ~.~.~~.~n.~.~~.~t~T.~.).~.~ ..... ~~ .. ~.1.~.) ... ~!: ... l:'.?.J.~9 ... ? ... r:~.~n ... 9.~n.~ ... ~.~ .. ~ .. .t.1.~~ .. .t.C? ... 1.r:r..iSJ.~.t~ ... c;.1.9.'!.~r. ..... . 

.... P.~.~.!.~.r.~ .. .f.?.f. .. ~-~~.~:P. .. P..r:~.~.~.~~.i;~.~.: .... ........... .. ........ ... ........... .... ..... ....... ... ......... ..... ........... ............. .... .............. . 

If for domestic use state number of families to be supplied .... ... ..... ......... ........................ ....................... ..... ......... .... . 

7. Construction work will begin on orbefore ...... JQ..-:J..::~f ........................................................ ................... . 

8. Construction work will be completed on or before .. J..Q::-J.:-:B} ........................... .. ..................................... . 
· . 10~-i .-.84 · · · 

9. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .. ................ ........... ......................... . 

Application No . ..... .... . . ~J.3.18. .... .... .. .... .. ..... . Permit No . . ..... ... . . . ... . . . .... . ./-,, J: ... ; .. . .' ....... : ... . 



Remarks: ............................................................................................. .......... ...... ................... ......................... . 

........ C1.~ ... ~ .. ~.~ ······························ 
Signature of Applicant 

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying maps 

and data, and return the same for ....... ~~.~.~~~:':t<?.~ .. ~~·~···~·~~P.~.~.tt~!?-............................................................... . 

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the Water Resources Director with 

corrections on or before ... ... }~.~ .. ~ ... ..... ........ .. ........ ........... ... .. , 19 ... ?.? ......... . 

WITNESS my hand this .. . .. 4 :t:h .. ...... day of ... ... M~r.fh ............................ , 19.~~ ......... .. . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .J. ~~ .~ .. ~: ... ~~~?.9:r). .... .... ..... Water Resources Director 

By .. .. ~ .... ... ... ......... . 

This instrument was first received in the office of the Water Resources Director at Salem, Oregon, on the 

... ... J.'J.~ ...... day of· ···~ ·· ·· ···· ······ · · ·· ·· ·· ··· ···, 19 .. .'8./ ......... , at . .JJ.:.~O .. o'clock 

······(A··M 

Application No .. .... .... ... /.o.-;)..3 ] . i ......... ... ... .... . PermitNo .... ..... .... .. ........ .. ... .. .... ...... ........ . 



Application No ...... .... ...... (p';?,.'?).]~ ...... ....... .. .. . PermitNo .............. .......... .. . . ..... ... ............ . 

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon 

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT 
TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER 
POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions: 

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and 

shall not exceed ........... ~:.b .. ... .... .. ...... cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the 

. . l . ,+- • • h the t +"- · ~ 1. • .o · . stream, or its equwa ent in case o1 rotation wit o r wa er users, 1 rom ... .... . --! •••••••••• •••••• •• ••• ••••• ••••• •••••••••••••••••••••••• 

The use to which this water is to be applied is ........ l .. ...... ?.:?./. .... .. :. ......................... .... ........................ ...... .. . 

. ' 

If for irrigation, this appropn·ation shall be limited to ..... .. ~ . .'?. .... ... .. ... of one cubic foot per second 

~ 
. ·t '"- h . . d Z..z_ or its equiva ent I or eac acre irngate ........ ....... ... ... .... .................. ........... ....... .......... .... ......................................... . 

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

The priority date of this permit is .... ...... ......... ... ....... . & .'. .?..-:-::.r::.f:. ... /;., ... / .. .... ~.'.:-:-:-......... ... ................... . 
/ 

Actual construction work shall begin on or before ...... ....... ...... ....... .. ............... ................. ...... ... ..... and shall 

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19 ... ...... ... ... . 

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19 .. .. .. .. ....... . 

WITNESS my hand this .. ..... .. ... ...... day of ...... .. ... .... ... .. .................... .. ..... ... .. .... ............... , 19 ... .......... .. . 

································w~;;,;·~~~;·oi;.;,;,;;,~· ·· ···· ········ ··· ········ooJ. A 



October 23, 1984 

Andrew F. Kahn 
5120 Sunshine Road 
Roseburg, OR 97470 

Dear Mr. Kahn: 

Reference: 62378 

I am enclosing a form for use in making application for an extension of 
time limits under Permit 

The Water Resources Director is permitted by law to extend the time for 
completion of a project only upon a showing of reasonable diligence by 
the permittee. Therefore, you should fill out this application carefully 
and completely describing what has been accomplished. 

The application must be submitted to this office with the statutory filing 
fee in the amount of $100 for each permit. 

Sincerely, 

~ . t?,~ 
BRUCE A. ESTES, Supervisor 
Survey /Certificate Section 

BAE:wpc 

690-10-115 
6164A 



October 8, 1982. 

Andrew F. Kahn 
5120 Sunshine Road 
Roseburg, OR 97470 

62378 .. ' 

46945 



VICTOR ATIYEH 

GOVE""°" 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

August 27, 1982 

Andrew F. Kahn 
5120 Sunshine Road 
Roseburg, OR 97470 

Dear Mr. Kahn: 

REFERENCE: File 62378 

PHONE 378-3066 or 
1-800-452-7813 
(message line) 

This is to acknowledge return of your Application 62378 and 
supporting map. We also received the additional fees in the 
amount of $73.80 for which our Receipt 32367 is enclosed. 

Your application has been reinstated and given a new date of 
priority date as of August 12, 1982, being the date the appli­
cation was received. 

The application now appears to be in satisfactory form and will 
be placed with the next group to be considered for approval. 

Sincerely, 

WAYNE J. OVERCASH 
Senior Water Rights Examiner 

WJO:dam 
enclosure 



RECEIVED 
AUG131982 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON 

J_ o,,.v ~~o__ ~ ~:tk~ 
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v;cTO ATIYEH 
00'/ERNOR 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E. , SALEM, OREGON 97310 

J uly 15 , 1982 

Arrlrew F. Kahn 
5120 Sunshine Road 
Roseburg, OR 97470 

Dear Mr . Kahn: 

REFERENCE : File 62378 

PHONE 378-3066 or 
l-800-452-7813 
(message line) 

Since you have mt returned Application 62378 or replied to 
correspondence regarding it, I assume you have reconsidered 
the ITB.tter of the proposed use of water and will mt resuhnit 
your application. 

If~ do not hear fran you within thirty days from the date of 
tnis l etter, your application will be rejected without further 
notice. 

Sincerel y , 

Wayne J. OVercash 
Senior Water Rights Examiner 

WJO :tw 



June 14, 1982 

Andrew F. Kahn 
5120 Sunshine Bead 
Roseburg, OR 97470 

Dear Mr. Kahn: 

REFERENCE: File 62378 

,( 

378-3066or 
1-800-452-7813 
(me~sage line) 

Your Application 62378 which was returned to you has not been 
received. It was endorsed so that in order to retain its pri­
ority date, it must have been received in this office on or be­
fore June 4, 1982. 

Your application has lost its priority, but may be reinstata:1 . 
and given a. ~ priority date as of ' the date it is next received. 

Sincerely, 

Wayne J. OVercash 
Senior Water Ri<Jhts Examiner 

WJO:tw 



VICTOR A TIYEH 

00\IE"""" 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 3th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

March 4, 1982 

Andrew F. Kahn 
5120 Sunshine Road 
Roseburg, OR 97470 

Dear Mr. Kahn: 

REFERENCE: File 62378 

PHONE 378-3066 or 
1-800-452-7813 
(message line) 

Your Application 62378 describing the proposed use of 0.8 cubic foot 
of water per second from North Umpqua River for irrigation of 63.9 
acres, together with the map and legal descriptions, has been reviewed. 

I apologize for the long delay in responding to you about your appli­
cation. It will be necessary for you to make certain corrections on 
the application or map and submit additional fees before your appli­
cation can be considered for approval. 

According to your supporting map, the point of diversion is located 
by distances and directions from the Southeast Corner of Section 26 
instead of frem the Southeast Corner of 5.26 as presently noted in 
Item 2. If your map is correct, Item 2 must be amended to properly 
identify the reference corner. 

Also, according to the map, the point of diversion is located within 
the SE¼ NE¼ of Section 26 instead of the SE¼ SE¼ as presently noted 
in the latter part of Item 2. Again, if your map correctly represents 
the location of the point of diversion, the latter part of Item 2 of 
your application must be amended to be in agreement. 

A new fee schedule, enacted by the Legislature, became effective 
August 19, 1981. Under the new fee schedule, the required fees for 
your application are an examination fee of $40 and a permit recording 
fee in the amount of $74, for a total of $114. An amount of $40.20 
has been credited to your application. Therefore, an additional $73.80 
is needed to complete the fees. 



Andrew F. Kahn File 62378 
March 4, 1982 
page two 

I am r eturning your application and map for correction and completion. 
The application is endorsed so that in order to retain its priority 
date , it must be received in this office on or befor e June 4, 1982. 

Sincerely, 

Wayne J. Overcash 
Senior Water Rights Examiner 

WJO:tw 
enclosures 



Aeplication No. (o-;)37t .. REC IV ED 
Permit No. 4:6945 

.. , Cop/ 
AUG2 4 1981 

WATER RESOURCES QEP1 
SALEM, OREGON 

E XH I B I T " /1." 

Lots 3 and 4 of Section 26, Townshi? 26 South, Range . S West, 
I'/ i 11 am e t t e ~le r i ci i a n , an d t h a t p a r t o [ c; o v e r nm en t Lo t S , S e c t i on 2 6 , 
Townshi? 26 South, Rang e S \.\'est, l\'illamette :\1eridian lying l\'est of 
Lot 9 and the northerly extension of the ~est line thereof, Plat a, 
Sunsh i r.e Ranch, and South of the Easterlv extension of the Southerly 
l i r, e o f t h c H i r a :n D i x o n Do n J. t i o n I . a n d r l a i rn .'1 o • 4 1 ; t\ l . s o a l l t h a t 
p~ rt of the Sout hwest quarter o f the ~ortheast quarter and the 
~orthwest quarter of the Southeast quarter and the Southwest quarter 
of Section 26 , Township 26 South, ?~n~e 5 West, Willamette ~eridia n 
lying ~csterly of the Sunshine r ountv Ro~d ; Also the South half of 
the ·,o rthwest qu arter of Section 26 , · Town ship 26 South, Ran<se 5 i~est, 
'dilla mette ~1 eridian. EXCEPTI\TG ther::! f rom all of Plats o,. · () and E of 
Sunsh in e Ranch. 

Al so including the fol]owin R Jescribed property: Lots 1 and 2, 
South half of· the .'Jortheast quarter, Southeast quarter and tha.t part 
o f t h c E a s t h a l f o f th c ~ o rt h we s t '1 u a r t e r l y i_ n g E a s t e r l y o f r 1 a t C , 
Sun shine Ranch; Northea st quarter of the Southwest quarter excepting 
t h~refrom Lot 3, Plat C, Sunshine Ranch; Southeast quarter of the 
South~e st ~uarter and that part o f the West half of the Sout hwest 
(! Uar t er lying r. asterly of Plat C , Sunshine Ranch, all in Section 27, 
Town s h i p 26 South, Pang e S W~st, Willamette Meridian, () ouglas County , 
n rcson. 

Al so the ~orthwest quarter of the ~orthwest quarter of Section 
34 , Tow nship 26 South, Range S West , Willamette ~eridian, Douglas 
County , Orer,on. · 

Al so including all of Plat C, Sunshine Ranch, Douglas County, 
Oregon. 

Also including Lo ts 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 , 15, 16, 17, 18 , 19, 20, 
21 , 22 , 23 , 24 , 25 , 26, 27 ard Lot 29, excepti ng theref rom the 
f ollowing: Be ginning at the Southqast corner of Lot 27, Plat B, ' 
~unshine Ranch, according to the plat thereof as the same appears 
o f record in the office of the Coun t y .Clerk of Douglas County, Oreg on, 
ssid po int being a. l" by 18" iron pi?e; thence South 89° 34' h' est 
1000 fe et alon g the South line of said Lot _27; thence :-l orth 17° 26 ' 
f ~st 54 0.7 feet; thence South 85° 20 ' East 922.6 feet; thence South 
10 ° 40 ' West 440.5 feet alon~ East si de of said Lot 27 to the place 
o f bcc;inning. 

Al so excepting therefrom the following: Beginning at the North­
~ast corner o f Lot 27, Plat B, Sunshine Ranch, according to the plat 
t he r eof as the same appears of recor d in the office of the County 
Cl er k. of Dou gla s County, ()regon, saiJ point being al" by 18" iron 
pipe; t hen ce South 10° 40' We st 440.4 f eet; thence ~orth 85° 20' 
~est 922.6 feet; thence No rth 17° 26' East 540.7 feet to the ~orth 
lino of said Lot 27 ; thence South 79° 20' East 853,9 feet to the 
p 1 :1 c.: c o f b c r. i n n i n r. , a 11 i n P l a t B , s u n s h i no Ra. n ch , no u g 1 a 5 Co u n t y , 
Oro r,on. i 11cl 1Hl ·i nr 

!I l s o / t h o r o 1 l ci w i n P. d o s c -d b c d r r op c r t v : I. o t s l , 2 , 7 , H , !) , 1 o , 
l 1 , 1 2 , l 3 , 1 '1 , l ~; , rm J l o , fl 1 o c k l ; l. n t :; l , 2 , S , 6 , 7 n n d H , rn o c k 
2 ; Lo t s 1 a II d L • II l o c k 3 ; I . o t ~ I , 'l. , :~ , ,1 , '., , 7 , 8 , (I , · l l n n d l 3 , 
lSlock '1, nll in Plat 11 , Sun:ihin o Hnnc.:h, IJougl115 County, Or oRon. 

i\lso tho following do~criho J prope rty: Lots S, o, 7, 8, 10, 
11, 1 2, 13, 1'1, 15, 16, 17, 18, 1~, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24 and 25, 
PlJ.t E , Sunshino Rnnch, Doup,lns County , Oreg on, 

Said prope rty is subject to: 

(a) Rights of way for underground cable, including the terms and 
provisions thereof, granted to Pacific Telephone and Telegraph 
Company, as recorded in Volume 136, Pages 132, 133 and 134, 
Deed Records of Douglas County, Oregon. 

1•,,r:;c 1. - P:xh ih l l: 11 l\" 



RECEI ED 
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WAftR ~£SOURCES DEPT 
IALtM. OREGON 

,' 

(b) Easement, including the terms and provisions therein,granted 
by Frank L. Strader to Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Company, 
a s recorded in Volume 196, Recorder's No. 125567, Deed Records 
of Douglas County, Oregon. 

Th e f o llowi ng easement is included with all of the properties de s cribed 
abov e exceptions (a) and {b) above and run with said lands, to-w i t: 

All of the r i gh ts given and g r a n t ed by Robert E . Bod enner 
and June K. Bod e nner, husban d an d wife , to R. J. Turne r 
(a lso k nown as Ric h ard J. Turne r) and Virginia Turner, 

hus band and wife, f or installation and maintenance of a 
water line and a p umping station and apparatus i n connection 
therewith as set out in an instrument dated the ____ day 
of ________ , 1969, Recorded in the Douglas County, 
Oregon Public Records, Record er's No. 

Application No. {o'J~,8 

Permit No. 46945 

P age 2 - Exhibit "A" 
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•: I-

1 

Application No. 0)31K 
Perrnit No. 4.6945 

.,_. 

2 kNOf ALL MEN BY TlmSB PRESENTS, That in consideration of 
One Dollar ($1.00) paid by R. J. TURNER {also known as Richard J. 

~ 'l"Urner) and Vl:RGINIA TURNER, husband and wife, hereinafter called 
"'l'urners" to ROBERT E. BODENNER and JUNE K. BODENNER, husband and 

4 wife, hereinafter called "Bodenners", the Bodenners do hereby 
usign, convey, transfer and set over unto the Turners, their 

5 heirs and assigns, a water line easement, subject to the terms 
and provision• hereof., over and across a strip of land ten feet 

6 wide lying adjacent and parallel to the East line of that tract 
ot land described in Instrument No. 66-4429, Deed Records of 

7 Douglu County, Oregon, said str i p being described as follows, 
to-wit: 

8 

9 

10 

ll 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Beginning at a 3/4 inch iron rod from which the 
Southwest corner of Lot 3, Plat B, Sunshine Ranch , 
Douglas County, Oregon .. bears S 89° 10' West 171.51 
feet and S 0° 50' East 20.00 feet; thence , along the 
East line of that trac': of land described in Instrument 
No. 66-4429, ll 4" 58' ~o• East 172.34 feet tc5 a 3/4 . 
inch iron rod and N--4°.- 59' 30" East -3 5.23- -£eet tcrthe---------~ 
North line of said Lot 3; thence along the North line 
of said Lot 3, s 84° lo' West 10.17 feet to a point; 
thE:nce S 4° 58' 30" Wes t 206.70 feet to a point on 
the North line of a 40 foot road: thence, along said 
North line, N 89° 10' East 10.05 feet to the ~lace 
of beginning. 

Said easement strip may be used for installation and 
16 maintenance of an underground wa:: e r line for irrigation ar,d 

domestic water purposes and for -~nstallation and maintenance 
17 of a pumping station together wi ~h apparatus in con~ecticn 

therewith near the river bank so as to per.nit water to be 
l8 pumped from the North Umpqua Rive r into sa id wate r line and 

through the same. The water lin~ shall be buried at least two 
19 feet deep. 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Bodenner reserves the right to connect a two inch 
water line to the main water line so installed, at Bodenner's 
expense, for the purpose of i rrigating one acre of land on 
Bodenner ' s own property described in the aforementioned instru­
ment, Recorder's No. 66-4429. This provision does not require 
the Turners to maintain any water pressure in sai d main water 
line at any time or times. 

L'l WITNESS WHEREOf· , sa i d Budenners have hereunto set 
their hands and seals as of this di -day ~f ~a: er&~ , 

;/ / . t'/ ,/ ··'V; . , .. 
'<-:-··· ... 

/,;;/_· ,;.-_ J.'. _.., ' 
; -·. . ~ .. 

: _ •,'t. • . 

~,-.q l.. ...,7 a/w-«.-<-4 
1Robert E. Bodenner 

'I /) / -½' . 
. t -t--3 ~ 7) · ~ ;.. n · , I ('"'-_/ 
/ 'June K. BO<ienner 

1969. 

29 STM,'E<~ ·:O~GON, County of Dougl as) ss. M_a ... v". .... __.2 ... · .... ? ____ ~, 1969 
• • •• 1 - ,J• l ', • 

30 ..... ... . P~rsonally appeared the above named Robert E. Bodenner and 
June K. Bodenner, hu~band :md wii ~, and acknowledged the foregoing 

3i instrument to be their vo lun tary act--and deed. 
~ ~ ,,,-,,).._/ /? I / ~2£-< g:. il-4,l½x tary Public for Oregon • u..,..:a 

My Corranission LUOMA, KELLEY a WOODRUFF 
Expires: ~EPF ,2(,r?ZP.,lff :..:.,_ .,;.,::,,,;-- --__ ..,'"° 






